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Memorandum 

 

 
To: University Research Community 

 

From: Andrés G. Gil, Ph.D., Vice President for Research and Economic Development 

Dean of the University Graduate School 

 

Subj.: Guidance to FIU Research Community in the Transition to Remote Work Beginning Monday, March 16, 2020 

 

Date: March 15, 2020 

 

The Office of Research and Economic Development (ORED) continues to coordinate with the University the evolving novel 

coronavirus (COVID-19) situation and potential impacts to the research enterprise. 

 

Today the University announced that FIU is transitioning to remote work beginning tomorrow Monday March 16 through at 

least April 4, 2020. 

 

During this period of remote work, we expect that ORED and the University Graduate School (UGS) will remain fully 

operational, with the ability to submit, receive and manage research grants.  Typically, federal agencies are flexible about 

deadlines under difficult circumstances beyond our control, such as natural disasters or pandemic events.  However, if federal 

agencies are officially closed, proposals will most likely remain in a queue, pending resumption of agency operations – as has 

been the case during federal budget-related shutdowns.  

 

While it is inevitable that there will be disruptions to research projects, we want to mitigate such disruptions to the maximum 

extent where possible.  We have prepared important information to the research community in the ORED website.  This 

information can be found at http://research.fiu.edu/coronavirus/.  Important information will be accessible at this website, 

including: 

 

 Research Continuity Guidance for Laboratories and Research Facilities 

 Steps you can take to ensure continuity of critical functions: 

o Research Involving Biospecimens 

o Remote access 

o Prevention of the spread of illness among your research group 

o Institutional Research Board (IRB) 

 
Based on the transition to remote working, we expect the following: 

 Tomorrow, March 16, 2020 will be the time to transition from laboratory and on-campus operations to remote 

work. 

 The research community will be able to continue to communicate with ORED and UGS staff by calling their direct 

office lines, ORED’s and UGS’ main number, or through email. The direct line numbers for the staff are also listed 
at http://research.fiu.edu/ored/staff-directory/ 

 Circumstances in which there are critical needs for continued physical operations in laboratories and on FIU 

premises will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis, and if approved, it will be under specific criteria.  Such requests 

must be sent to Associate Vice President Luis Salas at Luis.Salas@fiu.edu, for review.  Please include the employee’s 

name, Panther ID, type of employee (faculty, staff, graduate assistant or student OPS), and justification of needed 

access, as well s day/times access. 

 Doctoral students with graduate assistantships working on grants and projects must also transition to remote 

working, and their assistantships will be maintained. 
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ORED HR Diana Taveras 305-348-6224 dtaveras@fiu.edu;   

ORED VP Andres Gil 305-348-0556 andres.gil@fiu.edu;   

Assoc. VP Luis Salas 305-348-5642 luis.salas@fiu.edu;   

Assoc. VP Tonja Moore 305-348-3049 mooret@fiu.edu;   

Assoc. VP William Anderson 305-348-2693 andersow@fiu.edu;

Assist. GC Diana Firvida-Oliva n/a olivad@fiu.edu;  

Ciara Perez 305-348-7687 perezci@fiu.edu;   

Sara Abraham 305-348-6438 abrahams@fiu.edu;   

Desiree Mesa 305-348-8308 mesad@fiu.edu;   

Vanessa Garcia 305-348-1696 vagarcia@fiu.edu;    

Steven Diaz 305-348-4711 diazstev@fiu.edu;

Ana Villanueva 305-348-3440 Ana.Villanueva@fiu.edu;   

ORED Support Services Mercedes Rodriguez 305-348-0057 mercedes.rodriguez@fiu.edu;   

Stephanie Mitjans 305-348-0167 stephanie.mitjans@fiu.edu;   

Betsy Perez 305-348-0535 Betsy.perez@fiu.edu;  

Ileana Medina 305-348-1504 medinai@fiu.edu;   

Madison Jimenez 305-348-2494 Madjimen@fiu.edu;  

ORED ORI Christopher Grayson 305-348-8379 christopher.grayson@fiu.edu;  

Barbara L. Rodriguez 305-348-8316 bllane01@fiu.edu;   

Maria Melendez 305-348-8311 mdemelen@fiu.edu;   

Elvia Molina 305-348-0056 elvia.molina@fiu.edu;   

Mario Sanchez 305-348-2407 Mario.Sanchez23@fiu.edu;  

Elizabeth Juhasz 305-348-0161 ejuhasz@fiu.edu;  

ORED ACF Horatiu Vinerean 305-348-8315 hvinerea@fiu.edu;   

Amable Tellez 305-348-7408 amable.tellez@fiu.edu;   

Ashley Bates n/a asbate@fiu.edu;  

Vicente Muñoz n/a vicente.munoz@fiu.edu;   

Luis Sanchez n/a luisanch@fiu.edu;   

Fabian Echenique n/a fabian.echenique@fiu.edu;

ORED Pre-Award Robert Gutierrez 305-348-8312 robert.gutierrez@fiu.edu;  

Maureen Pelham 305-348-0485 mpelham@fiu.edu;   

Ludmilla Champagne 305-348-1612 etiennel@fiu.edu;

Reyna Hernandez 305-348-8378 reyna.hernandez2@fiu.edu;   

Jeisa Hernandez 305-348-0005 jethomas@fiu.edu;   

Eldred Fourie 305-348-6227 eldred.fourie@fiu.edu;   

Deepika Paryani 305-348-2494 deepika.paryani@fiu.edu;   

Pedro L. Vidal 305-348-1310 pedro.vidaljr@fiu.edu;   

June Penciu 305-348-8298 june.penciu@fiu.edu;

Jamila Stroman 305-348-0032 jamila.stroman@fiu.edu;

Ana Ruiz 305-348-0521 ana.ruiz@fiu.edu;   

Manira Ahmed 305-348-5290 manira.ahmed@fiu.edu;  

María Alonso 305-348-6091 maalonso@fiu.edu;    

Romauald Blanchard 305-348-7665 rblancha@fiu.edu;  

Jacqueline Laboy 305-348-6225 jacqueline.laboy@fiu.edu;   

Mike Isalgue 305-348-1308 mike.isalgue@fiu.edu;   

Alexandria Morales 305-348-0058 alamora@fiu.edu;  

Lorean Jackson 305-348-0165 lojackso@fiu.edu;

Regnier Jurado 305-348-0176 Regnier.jurado@fiu.edu;  

Rebeca Diep 305-348-2148 rdiep@fiu.edu;   

Tatiana Chase 305-348-2670 tatiana.chase1@fiu.edu;   

ORED Post-Award Donna Kiley 305-348-2133 donna.kiley@fiu.edu;   

Vickie Soto 305-348-1797 Vickie.Soto@fiu.edu;   

Diana Morejon-Alfonso 305-348-0164 Diana.Alfonso5@fiu.edu;   

ORED Budget Mirtha Alberto 305-348-0166 Mirtha.Alberto@fiu.edu;   
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Marilu Mejia 305-348-7816 MMejia@fiu.edu;   

David Rice 305-348-6365 riced@fiu.edu;   

Lissvett Vergara 305-348-1516 Lissvett.vergara@fiu.edu;   

Melissa G. Hernandez 305-348-2132 melissa.garzia1@fiu.edu;   

Laura de la Torre 305-348-1795 ladelato@fiu.edu;  

Estella Vera 305-348-2546 estella.vera@fiu.edu;   

Orbelina Campillo 305-348-0355 omayea@fiu.edu;   

 Veronica Garcia

Susie Escorcia 305-348-7686 Susie.Escorcia@fiu.edu;   

Jorge Yi 305-348-0536 JYi@fiu.edu;   

Lucila Pineda 305-348-3414 ljpineda@fiu.edu;   

Monica Rodrigo 305-348-1388 Monica.Rodrigo1@fiu.edu;   

Gabriela Gonzalez 305-348-2678 gabriela.Gonzalez@fiu.edu;   

Nodalys Mosquera 305-348-0033 Nodalys.Mosquera1@fiu.edu;    

Anisleydi Lorites 305-348-9925 alorites@fiu.edu;   

Carolina Morales 305-348-1310 cimorale@fiu.edu;

Ruth Marquez 305-348-0558 rnmarque@fiu.edu; 

StartUP FIU Emily Gresham 305-348-0474 emily.gresham@fiu.edu;   

Maria Madriz 305-348-0351 maria.madriz@fiu.edu;

Emani Jerome 305-348-7156 emjerome@fiu.edu;

Robert Hacker 305-348-7297 rhhfla@gmail.com;

Stephanie Bergin 305-348-0121 sbergin@fiu.edu;

Yogeswaran Umasankar 786-545-2398 yumasank@fiu.edu;

Julian Mendel 305-348-6211 jmendel@fiu.edu;

Dr. Akiyat aakhiyat@fiu.edu;

Krista Hermantin 305-348-7297 Khermant@fiu.edu;

Jessica Wheeler 305-348-7156 jwheeler@fiu.edu;

Yashaswi Tapadia 305-348-7156 ytapadia@fiu.edu;

Clarissa Cumbo 305-348-7156 ccumbo@fiu.edu;

Arquimides Perez-Leyra 305-348-7156 Apere740@fiu.edu;

Kiesha Moodie 305-348-7156 kmoodie@fiu.edu;

Bethany McCoy 305-348-7297 Bmccoy@fiu.edu;

Natalia Gutierrez 305-348-7156 Miaminat@me.com;

Andrew Pompa 305-348-7156 andrew.pompa@fiu.edu;

Mary Carabeo 305-348-3927 Mary.carabeo@fiu.edu;

Bella Collado 305-348-4180 bcollado@fiu.edu;

Adriana Vasseur 305-348-4180 avasseur@fiu.edu;

Kelly Acosta 305-348-7156 Kacostaf@fiu.edu;

Barbara Cotto Jimenez 305-348-7156 bcottoji@fiu.edu;

Clementina Valladares 305-348-7156 cvallada@fiu.edu;

Chad Pimento 305-348-7156 cpime011@fiu.edu;

Pedro Hernandez 305-348-3051 pedro.hernandez7@fiu.edu;

Elizabeth Garami 305-348-2638 elizabeth.garami@fiu.edu;

Shantanu Balkundi 305-348-8061 shantanu.balkundi@fiu.edu;

Anne-Laure  Schmitt-Olivier 305-348-5948 aschmitt@fiu.edu;

Nathalie Theodore 305-348-0008 nathalie.theodore@fiu.edu;

Anna Etienne 305-919-4197 aetienn@fiu.edu;

Victoria Ferruccio 305-919-4532 vferrucc@fiu.edu;

Joycelyn Morris 305-919-4532 joycelyn.morris@fiu.edu;

Daniela Cadena 305-348-7156 dcadena@fiu.edu;

Lara Garcia 305-348-7156 lgarciap@fiu.edu;

Camila Madero 305-348-7156 cmadero@fiu.edu;

Gavriel Sharavi 305-348-7156 gsharabi@fiu.edu;

Soleil Turell 305-348-7156 sturell@fiu.edu;

Andrew Bowyer 305-348-7156 abowyer@fiu.edu;
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Analys Rodriguez 305-348-7156 rodranal@fiu.edu;

Adrian Mills 305-348-7156 admills@fiu.edu;

ORED RIS David Driesbach 305-348-7256 David.Driesbach1@fiu.edu;   

Lia Duran 305-348-0007 lramo001@fiu.edu;  

Robert Zurita 305-348-7688 robert.zurita@fiu.edu;   

Daniel Gutierrez 305-348-2521 Daniel.Gutierrez4@fiu.edu;   

Mellisa Soucy 305-348-4744 mellisa.soucy@fiu.edu;   

Ernesto Crucet 305-348-4050 Crucete@fiu.edu;    

ORED Embrace Nicole Attong 305-348-8457 nattong@fiu.edu;;

Rumi Agrawal 305-348-5377 ragar006@fiu.edu;

Alexis Baron 305-348-5377 abaro029@fiu.edu;

Laura Heron 305-348-5377 lhero002@fiu.edu;

Kingsley Oguijiofor 305-348-5377 koguj001@fiu.edu;

Krystal Sutherland 305-348-5445 krsuther@fiu.edu;

Yalina Castillo 305-348-5377 ycast066@fiu.edu;

Clara Cohen 305-348-5377 ccohe036@fiu.edu;

Sofia Duarte 305-348-5377 sduar017@fiu.edu;

Deborah Ghelman 305-348-5377 dghel002@fiu.edu;

Gabrielle Harripersad 305-348-5377 gharr031@fiu.edu;

Shana Kancel 305-348-5377 skanc005@fiu.edu;

Shereen Lajuene 305-348-5377 slaje002@fiu.edu;

Gabriel Mayorga 305-348-5377 gmayo008@fiu.edu;

Daniel Onoh 305-348-5377 conoh002@fiu.edu;

Ashley Planas 305-348-5377 aplan013@fiu.edu;

Paola Sinclair 305-348-5377 pasincla@fiu.edu;

Adrian Williams 305-348-5377 awill383@fiu.edu;

Mayte Capo 305-348-3783 mcapo@fiu.edu;

Galen Daniels 305-348-5443 gdaniels@fiu.edu;

Marissa Landgraf 305-348-4059 mlandgra@fiu.edu;

Nayomie Suarez 305-348-5442 nasuarez@fiu.edu;

Heather Casseus 305-348-5377 Hcass002@fiu.edu;

Jeffrey Delinois 305-348-5377 Jdeli017@fiu.edu;

Easlande Suazo 305-348-5418 esuazo@fiu.edu;

Dora Galecio 305-348-7938 dgalecio@fiu.edu; 

Kourtney Wilson 305-348-7135 kowilson@fiu.edu;

ORED UGS Lidia Kos 305-348-2135 kosl@fiu.edu;   

Karla Ortega 305-348-3022 ortegak@fiu.edu;   

Betty Sigler 305-348-0394 bsigler@fiu.edu;   

Ashley Mendez 305-348-0566 amendez@fiu.edu;   

Brandie Course 305-348-3292 bcourse@fiu.edu;   

Milton de Maria 305-348-2455 mdemaria@fiu.edu;   

Susan Webster 305-348-2349 websters@fiu.edu;   

Claudia Balzan 305-348-2604 cbalzan@fiu.edu;   

Julianne Morales-Perez 305-348-2455 julmoral@fiu.edu;  

Demi Moro 305-348-2455 dmoro@fiu.edu;

Waleed Farooq 305-348-2455 wfarooq@fiu.edu;

David Naranjo 305-348-2455 dnaranjo@fiu.edu;

Stephanie Posse 305-348-2455 sposse@fiu.edu;

Asfa Siddiqui 305-348-0409 asiddiqu@fiu.edu;

Jacob Covas 305-348-2455 jcovas@fiu.edu;
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